General Description
The MAX13030E–MAX13035E 6-channel, bidirectional
level translators provide the level shifting necessary for
100Mbps data transfer in multivoltage systems. The
MAX13030E–MAX13035E are ideally suited for memory-
card level translation, as well as generic level translation
in systems with six channels. Externally applied voltages,
VCC and VL, set the logic levels on either side of the

+Denotes a lead-free package.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
Ordering Information/Selector guide continued at end of
data sheet.
PART PIN-PACKAGE I/O VL_ STATE DURING
SHUTDOWN
I/O VCC_ STATE DURING
SHUTDOWN PKG CODE
MAX13030EEBE+ 16 UCSP High impedance High impedance B16+1
MAX13030EETE+ 16 TQFN-EP** High impedance High impedance T1644+4
MAX13035EETE/V+T 16 TQFN-EP** High impedance High impedance T1644+4
MAX13030E–MAX13035E 6-Channel High-Speed Logic-Level Translators
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
Typical Operating Circuits
GND GND GND
+1.8V